



Terms and Conditions

GenomeScan publications giveaway

1. Introduction

By entering this contest, you agree to the following legal terms and conditions (the "Terms and Conditions").

2. Eligibility

To be eligible for this contest, you must have published an article using Next Generation Sequencing (NGS) data provided by GenomeScan in the past 4 years. Employees, directors, and officers of GenomeScan and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate in this contest.

3. How to enter

To enter the contest, you must reply to the email invitation from GenomeScan with your article and project number. Only one entry per person will be accepted.

4. The prize

The winners will receive a special prize, which will be determined by GenomeScan in its sole discretion. The prize is non-transferable and non-refundable.

5. Winner selection and notification

The winners will be selected by GenomeScan in its sole discretion based on the quality and relevance of the submitted article. The winners will be notified by email within 30 days of the contest deadline. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not respond within 30 days, GenomeScan reserves the right to select another winner.

6. Use of data

By entering this contest, you consent to GenomeScan collecting, storing, and using your personal information, including your name, email address, and submitted article, for the purposes of administering the contest and for marketing and promotional purposes. You may opt-out of receiving marketing and promotional communications from GenomeScan at any time by following the instructions in the communications.

7. Terms of use

By submitting your article and project number, you grant GenomeScan the right to include links to the full text of your publication on GenomeScan's website, to include references to your publication in GenomeScan's marketing materials, and to quote small portions of your publication with proper attribution.

8. Liability and indemnification

GenomeScan is not responsible for any lost, late, incomplete, or misdirected entries or for any technical or other malfunctions or problems that may occur with the contest. To the fullest extent permitted by law, you agree to indemnify and hold GenomeScan and its directors, officers, employees, and agents harmless from and against any claims, losses, damages, liabilities, and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of your participation in this contest or any breach of these Terms and Conditions.

9. Governing law and dispute resolution

These Terms and Conditions will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Netherlands, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law provisions. Any disputes arising out of or related to this contest will be resolved through binding arbitration in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, in accordance with the rules of the Netherlands Arbitration Institute.

10. Miscellaneous

These Terms and Conditions represent the entire agreement between you and GenomeScan with respect to this contest and supersede all prior or contemporaneous communications and proposals, whether oral or written. If any provision of these Terms and Conditions is found to be invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions will remain in full force and effect. GenomeScan reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate this contest at any time, without notice, for any reason.